DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/08/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES		OMB NO. 0938	3-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	Y
		435036	B. WING		C 10/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E COMPL	(6) LETION ATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	compliance with 42 Cl requirements for Long conducted from 10/3/2 Living Center was fou the following requirem F684, F710, F726, F8	cation health survey for FR Part 483, Subpart B, Term Care facilities, was 23 through 10/6/23. Jenkin's nd not in compliance with ents: F625, F641, F657, 12, and F880.				
	Term Care facilities, w	t B, requirements for Long as conducted from 10/3/23 area surveyed was quality g Center was found in				
	identified related to as mechanical lifts and be On 10/5/23: *At 11:59 a.m. administor the removal. *At 12:05 p.m. the proaccepted by the surve	ody slings at F684. strator A provided their plan vider's removal plan was y team. vey team determined the				
F 625 \$\$=D	CFR(s): 483.15(d)(1)(3) §483.15(d) Notice of b §483.15(d)(1) Notice be nursing facility transfer the resident goes on the	licy Before/Upon Trnsfr 2) ed-hold policy and return- efore transfer. Before a rs a resident to a hospital or nerapeutic leave, the rovide written information to	F 625	1. Resident 18, identified in 2567 provided a bed hold policy by soc services on 10/24/2023. The residenced their understanding of the facility's process if the resident we need to decide on bed hold in the future.	cial Date: dent 11/02/ ould	/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protections of the patients [(Sep/Instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether prinot plans of correction is provides. For turning homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. It cell denotes are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete NOV 0 9 202

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Facility ID: 0013

TITLE

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. Boiles.			0	
		435036	B. WING			10/0	06/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			Sī	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
IENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER				IS SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENAN O	LIVING OLIVIER			W	ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	any, during which the return and resume re facility; (ii) The reserve bed pplan, under § 447.40 (iii) The nursing facility bed-hold periods, who paragraph (e)(1) of the resident to return; and (iv) The information so of this section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed-hold the time of transfer or hospitalization or the facility must provide the resident representative specifies the duration described in paragratic This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the one of one sampled in notification of a bed hout of the facility. Fin 1. Observation and in a.m. revealed she: *Was seated in her reshe was alert and or time. *Was aware that she hospital several time had resulted in short mental status.	e state bed-hold policy, if resident is permitted to sidence in the nursing rayment policy in the state of this chapter, if any; ty's policies regarding ich must be consistent with his section, permitting a depecified in paragraph (e)(1) and notice upon transfer. At fa resident for rapeutic leave, a nursing to the resident and the eve written notice which in of the bed-hold policy ph (d)(1) of this section. I is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, resident (18) had received hold notice upon transferring	F	625	2. Audit completed in the review residents transferred from the fact within the last month. No resident were identified to have not received notification of bed hold upon admission. 3. Education is given by the administrator to DON and ADON Education is then given by DON ADON or designee to nurses, so services, and admission coordinated the facility bed hold policy when they transfer from the facility. Verbal or signed consent be obtained from the resident if the can or the resident representative the resident cannot—education of provided in nursing staff meeting 10/26/2023 and 10/27/2023. Education is also sent out throug Paycom online portal used by stand this will be the way to track the completion of education. The DO designee will conduct audits twice week for 3 weeks, then once we for two months. 4. Results of initial as well as one audits will be reviewed weekly by interdisciplinary team and via the QAPI process monthly for three months.	cility tts ved and cial ator. nust le must hey e if was is on gh the aff, the DN or se a ekly going y the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING				06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10)	00:2020
JENK!N'S	LIVING CENTER			215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	and paper chart reveal *She had been transfe 1/23/23, 8/5/23, and 9 *There was no docum family had been notifie for her transfers out of *8/17/23 Minimum Da assessment revealed Mental Status score w cognitive status was in Interview on 10/05/23 practical nurse X reve document might have paper chart or behind Interview on 10/5/23 a director of nursing C r would have been sent paperwork to the hosp have documented in the notes when the reside representative was no No follow up was done documents returned to Interview on 10/05/23 service designee W re have sent the bed hol paperwork for residen Social services would conversation of the be resident and/or reside resident's progress no	a's electronic medical record aled: erred to the hospital on 1/11/23. lentation found that her ed of any bed hold notices if the facility. It a Set significant change her Brief Interview for vas 14; which indicated her neact. at 2:45 with licensed aled the bed hold notice been located in front of her her room door. at 3:00 p.m. with assistant evealed the bed hold notice with the residents transfer oital. Social services would he resident's progress ent and/or the resident's offied of the bed hold policy. The to get the signed bed hold to the facility. at 3:24 p.m. with social evealed the nurses should do notice with the transfer to 18. Ithen document the ed hold notification with the ent's representative in the	F	625			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILES		*		;
		435036	B. WING			10/0	06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER				5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
				VV	ATERTOWN, SD 57201		(Max)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	Policy and Readmiss -Hold Days revealed: *"A Resident's bed wi in the event he or she understanding that th bed." *There was no furthe that specified who we for the bed hold notifi	ion After Exceeding Bed ill be reserved upon request is hospitalized with the ie charge for holding the r information in the policy ould have been responsible cation.		625	 Residents 7 and 50 identified i 	n the	AOC
SS=D	S483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterview the provide sampled residents (7 accurately for weight Minimum Data Set (Not include: 1. Record review of the process MDS indicate "Resident 7 was trigge "That indicator would the last accepted MED Observation and into a.m. with resident 7 revealed: *She has had some "She does not have or swallowing food.	of Assessments. st accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced riew, observation, and r failed to ensure two of two and 50) were assessed (wt) loss and accurate MDS) coding. Findings the long term care survey for revealed: gered for wt loss. It have been triggered from DS assessment. erview on 10/3/23 at 9:05 while sitting in her recliner			report reviewed weights and corrections to MDS for the accurate weight in the MDS assessment of 10/16/2023. With review, resident was provided with supplement Bi with meals. Resident 7 had no adverse reaction to weight inaccurate documentation in MDS.	ate n t 50 D	date: 11/2/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		49,503.0				1	C	
		435036	B. WING _			10/	06/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	record (EMR) on 10/3 revealed the following *On 7/5/23 a weight obath. *On 7/17/23 a weight bath scale had been 6-13.69% wt loss. *On 8/1/23 resident 7 accepted with the wei *On 9/6/2023 a weigh bath scale. *On 9/27/2023 a weigh bath scale. *On 9/27/2023 a weigh bath scale had be-14.91% loss. *She had been weigh Interview on 10/5/23 a practical nurse (LPN) loss revealed: *She would re-weigh significant change in the weight changeSend a notification to weight changeSend a notification to weight on 9/6/23 throught on	documentation: if 168 pounds using the of 145 pounds using the documented that was a s quarterly MDS was ght of 145 pounds recorded. It of 171 pounds using the the of 145.5 pounds using en documented that was a ed weekly. It 2:30 p.m. with licensed M regarding resident wt the resident if there was a the wt. In have been correct after the utid: If the physician regarding the If the dietary manager. If the dietar	Fé	2. Education is given by and administrator to the dietary manager, and MD coordinators on proper with two-level checks on MDS before MDS submis MDS is due, the dietician historical weights in PCC that the weight in MDS is before submission. MDS will verify with the dieticial closing MDS. With review by the administrator, DOI medical director, the updiaddresses potential resid loss and ensures the accuracy and ensures the accuracy are the same type a process will be the same resident being weighed—was provided in nursing son 10/26/2023 and 10/27 Education was also sent Paycom online portal on this will be the way to traccompletion. 3. Audits will be completed DON, ADON, or designed accuracy conducted two for 3 weeks, then once a months. 4. Results of initial as we audits will be reviewed we interdisciplinary team and QAPI process monthly formonths.	dietician, 2S reight ssessme weight ir ssion. Will will revie to ensurate coordinate an before v and upo N, IDT, a ated politient weig ent weig ent weig ent all scale and that to for each educatio staff mee v/2023. out throu 10/27/20 ck educa ed by the e of the N times a v week for II as ong- eekly by d via the	ent, hen ew re e eators date ind cy ht ed a sthe on etings ugh i23; ition week r two		

	AND BLAN OF CORRECTION			X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING_			1	06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201					
(X4) IĐ PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 641	progress note should nurse acknowledging *She would expect th have been notified. *A copy of the fax that he physician with not should have been in following (DON) B regarded: *RD D felt that her cliresident's wt variance been documented. *She had known that not correct due to held documented that Info or communicated that *Administrator A felt to reviews of resident's 2. Observation and a 10/5/23 at 2:42 p.m. ocrtified nursing assist the restroom revealer. *He was seated in a wheelchair) chair. *He was non-verbal adjuestions. *He had on sweatpart to be loose on him. Review of resident 50 *Brief interview of medicen determined, as the interview.	the wt loss. e physician and dietary to It would have been sent to diffication of the wt loss the resident's paper chart. 11:16 a.m. with registered dinistrator A, director of arding resident 7's wt loss mical judgement of the es had not needed to have resident 7's wt variance was resident 7's wt variance resident 7's wt loss resident 7's wt loss resident 7's wt loss resident 7's wt variance resident 7's wt loss resident 7's wt loss resident 7's wt variance resident 7's wt loss residen	F6	41					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/08/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IN IMPER			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING _		1	0/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	8.38% Interview and record of p.m. with LPN K regal revealed: -She thought he had I him". *His EMR noted that his since April 2023. *She had not reported or the registered dieth or the registered dieth on 10/6/23 at 1:00 p. I documentation that rereweighed on 10/6/23 weight was 179.4 lbs. Interview and resident (RAI) manual review of DON B regarding cod Minimum Data Set (M *Resident 50's wt on I recorded as 196 pour *His most recent wt in 9/12/23 MDS should it pounds, that was a 15 *She agreed the MDS	pounds. //23 he had a wt loss of review on 10/5/23 at 3:06 rding resident 50's wt loss ost wt, "Just by looking at the had lost about 20 pounds If his wt loss to the physician tian (RD). m. RD D provided sident 50 had been at 10:39 a.m. and his t assessment instrument on 10/6/23 at 3:32 p.m. with ting for wt on the resident's DS) revealed: his 9/12/23 MDS was	F 6	541		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING				06/ 2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10000	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	00/2023
IEMPINIO	LIVING CENTER			2	215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKINS	LIVING CENTER			'	WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	*RD D would have be wit section on the MD Interview with RD D a regarding coding for revealed she: "Had completed the vight 9/12/23 MDS. "Agreed resident 50's been coded correctly "Was unsure as to with pounds as his wit. "Stated she followed instrument manual interview manual instructions including the instruction completing the MDS. "The instructions including the instruction was recorded from 9/12/23. "She agreed she sho was recorded from 9/12/23. "She agreed she sho was recorded instructed. Interview with adminitipum, revealed his expression of the provide summary for completion Review of the provide summary Report political the instructions at least month in the instruction in the inst	sen the one to complete the S. and on 10/6/23 at 3:55 p.m. resident's wt on the MDS at section on resident 50's awt on that MDS had not the resident assessment structions for completion of 6 pounds as his wt was not ons of the RAI for added using the most recent resement reference date. rence date for that MDS all have used his wt that f9/23 of 180.8 pounds bunds as the RAI manual strator A on 10/6/23 at 4:00 rectations was for staff re instructions in the RAI of the resident's MDS. ar's undated Weight Change icy revealed: rege report is sent to care and printed to the nurses'	F	641			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435036	B. WING		10/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 641	change but is not cod *"Information is reque conference team rega causes of wt changes interventions." *"Interventions may in -Reweighing the resid -Interviewing the medic -Reviewing the medic -Referrals to appropri -Reviewing food intak -Referral to the quality -Nutritional supplement -Reviewing the care p Review of the provide of resident's nutritional *"Policy: -Documentation of resident's nutritional Assessmitate and federal guid may include (but not il status, acute and chro medications, labs, die and interventions app -Initial Plan of Care is after completion of the -A new Nutritional As is completed each tim (or per MDS criteria),	nsidered a significant ed on the MDS as such." sted from the care arding possible underlying as well as possible sclude (but not limited to): lent. dent or direct care-givers. al records, labs, history. ate care team members. e records. y of life committee. Intation. Idan." It's undated documentation al care policy revealed: sident's nutritional care is see Dietary Professional Dietitian). ents are completed per lelines. The Assessment imited to) information on wt bonic health conditions, at, preferences, dental status ropriate to nutritional status. Is completed within 7 days e MDS. Is sessment and Plan of Care are a resident is re-admitted and as deemed necessary degistered and/or Licensed	F 641	1. Residents 28, 29, 41, 50, and 6 identified in the report updated the identified issues in the care plan w	rith 11/7/2023	
33 ≂ E	OFN(\$). 400.21(U)(2)	(/ (/		care plan documentation to reflect current care plan for residents.		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING_			C 10/06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 657	§483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(2) A complete (i) Developed within the comprehensive at (ii) Prepared by an inincludes but is not limically the attending physical (iii) A registered nurs resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practice and the resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident reprot practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determor as requested by the (iii) Reviewed and revite am after each assecomprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation and policy review, the revise, and update of sampled residents (2) reflect their current of 1. Observation and in p.m. with resident 28	ensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must 7 days after completion of ssessment. terdisciplinary team, that alted to— ysician. e with responsibility for the d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident presentative is determined e development of the e staff or professionals in alternative by the resident's needs are resident. Alternative is determined to the resident's needs are resident. Alternative is determined by the resident's needs are resident. Alternative is determined by the resident's needs are resident. Alternative is determined by the resident's needs are resident. Alternative is determined by the interdisciplinary assment, including both the	F 6	2. The facility will condimeetings with the IDT week and will have all reviewed and updated After all residents have reviewed, a care plan held once a week, and residents will include a identified to have a change of the condition or care or identified and community of the condition of care of the condition of care of the condition of care of the condition of the condition of the condition of the condition. The condition of the	team twice a care plans by 11/7/2023. The been meeting will be at the sample residents hange in entified by floor plans will be acated to floor plans will be acated to floor plans will be acated to floor plan updates are plans resent the care and be updated ducation was Paycom online this will be the pletion of completed by nee twice a en once weekly well as ongoing d weekly by the and via the	g		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING.			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435036	B. WING			C 10/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			215 \$	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH MAPLE STREET TERTOWN, SD 57201	10	70012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	inches. *During the interview of flat affect (restricted of emotion). *She thought she had about six months ago. *The reason she was had a fall at home that she was at the facility not made enough progreturn to her home. *It was a hard transition increased anxiety and she wanted to return. Review of resident 28' (EMR) revealed she: *Had a Brief Interview 14 that indicated her of the she had a history of the diagnoses included Anxiety disorderDepressionAdjustment disorder we motions and conduct -Agoraphobia (a type of panic disorderInsomnia. *There had been a 9/1 social services that resident and to die. *On 9/18/2023 social stollowing: -"Note text: quarterly of [Assessment Reference [resident name] did her BIM'S score was the story of the	with the door opened a few she was observed to have a r nonexistent expression of moved into the facility admitted was because she tresulted in a broken hip. If y for rehabilitation but had gress in her therapy to on for her that resulted in depression, to her home. It is electronic medical record for Mental Status score of lognition was intact, mental health issues, ed the following: With mixed disturbance of of anxiety disorder) with 4/23 progress note from sident 28 had stated she services charted the	F	357			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435036	B. WING_		10/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 657	facility. She did tell metter off dead though hurt herself. I did fax noted it and no further monitor for changes. did initiate a little morp sychotropic meds. In the was followed by basis to address her had been seen since facility. Interview on 10/04/23 practical nurse (LPN) revealed: *The resident receives mental health issues. The had always known affect. *She had been seen psychiatrist and physical statement. *The resident had a contraction when she addressed. *If the resident made die it would have been the had been a tas documented concern mental health status. Interview on 10/05/22 regarding resident 28 The tasks for reside Kardex system for the	ther room due to Covid in e she felt she would be a she felt she would be a she felt she wouldn't over to her doctor and he ar orders received. We will During our conversation she to than usual. She is on the daughter visits often." If a psychiatrist on a regular mental health needs and she had admitted to the set and admitted to the set and resident 28 and medication to address her awn her to have had a flat and followed up by her sician after the 9/14/23 addifficult time with the admitted and had been statements about wanting to an reported to her physician, her history of suicidal cluded on her care plan or if k for the CNAs to have as regarding her current.	F	557	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/08/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER; COMPLETED A. BUILDING 435036 B. WING 10/06/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 **SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)(X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION PREFIX PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCYS F 657 Continued From page 12 F 657 *She thought the assignments were made according to the resident's care plan. *There had been a task to report if she had been angry but nothing that related to sadness or anxiety. *When the resident first admitted she had been more needy and lonely and tended to use her call light often. *Now she participated in activities on a regular basis and seemed more satisfied with her current living arrangements. Review of resident 28's revised 9/12/23 comprehensive care plan revealed: *It had included the following: -She received psychotropic medications and staff were to have monitored for side effects, including suicidal ideation. -Interventions on how to assist her when she refused care or had displayed verbal or physical aggression. -Her interests for group and individual activities she enjoyed. *It had not included information about her personal history that she had made suicidal statements or instructions for staff on what behavior changes to have observed that would alert the staff that she might have been experiencing an emotional crisis. Interview on 10/06/23 at 8:22 a.m. with agency CNA R regarding resident 28 revealed: *The following interventions were included for tasks to chart on for the resident including: -Frequent crying, repeats movement, yelling/screaming, kicking and hitting, pushing, grabbing, pinching, scratching, spitting, biting,

wandering, abusive language, threatening behavior, sexually inappropriate, rejection of care.

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDI	NG_		_ c	.
		435036	B. WING			10/0	06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	*There was no intervent such as sadness, lond such as sadness, but though important information aware of. 2. Review of resident "She was admitted of for a stroke. *During rehabilitation strokes (TIAs) that can such as such as a such as	entions related to her moods reliness, or anxiety. e resident to make wanted to die or that it was in the it would have been in for the staff to have been in she suffered further minitarised her to decline further. It is weakness with no physical enter they had added an to assist her with eating in hospice care on 7/17/23. In the staff to have been in the recliner at the staff to have been seated in her recliner with a staff to her. The staff to her in the room. It is an attempt to assist the in front of her. The staff to has staff the staff to have been seated in her recliner with a front of her. The recliner with an attempt to assist the interpret is the staff to have been seated in her recliner with an attempt to assist the interpret is the staff to have been seated in her recliner with a front of her.	F	657			

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING_			
						ı	9
		435036	B. WING			10/	06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JENK!N'S	LIVING CENTER				115 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
				V	VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IĐ PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	hand. Interview on 10/3/23 a regarding resident 67 *She was on hospice *The hospice staff wo with care. *The resident insisted CNAs respected her with the was evaluated a swallowing function. *They tried to change	e her food using her left at 9:20 a.m. with LPN F revealed: services since 7/17/23. and come in to assist her if on feeding herself and the wishes. by speech therapy for her of the texture of her food to or her to eat but she refused	F	657	ū.		
	*She had been very li *She would let staff ki things on the floor if s *Her family had been *She was not aware i wanting to eat on her aware and would let i	ndependent. now her needs by pushing					
	to have a one person *That had not been of *Her care plan had not her current care need 3. Observation and in p.m. of resident 50 w *Smiled and had not	assist with her meals. bserved. bt been updated to reflect ls. terview on 10/5/23 at 2:42 ith CNA I revealed he: responded to questions.					
	*Had been seated in *Had a Foley cathete the bottom bar of his *Had required the use sit-to-stand mechanic	where his glasses were. a rocking wheelchair. r drainage bag hanging from wheelchair. e of a mechanical					

		WEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COM	PLETED
MAN I MAN OF			/ DO.LD.			С
		435036	8. WING		10	/06/2023
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		3,000
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		215	SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER		WA*	TERTOWN, SD 57201		
	CUMMADV ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX	(FACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE PROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)		
E 057	0 . C	+ 4E	F 657			
F 657			1 00.			
	sit-to-stand mechani	cal liπ.				
		r staff member present to	16			
	assist CNA I.	ifficulty placing his hands				
	around bars of the s	it-to-stand lift.				1
	He was able to har	ng onto the bars once CNAT				
	placed his hands on	those bars.				
	CNA I then assiste	d the resident into the				1
	bathroom.					
	Upon returning him	n from the bathroom CNA I:				
	Returned him to h	is wheelchair.	1			
	CNA! washed her	r hands and,				
		stand mechanical lift and body				
-	sling into the hallwa	y.				
		sinfected the sit-to-stand	1			
	mechanical lift or the	e body sling.	1			
1	Review of resident	50's EMR revealed:				
	*He was admitted o	n 1/21/21.				
	*His BIMS score ha	d not been determined, as he				
	was unable to comp	olete the interview.				
	-A staff interview on	9/11/23 had been completed				
		had severe cognitive				
	impairment.					
	*His diagnoses incl	uded: Alzheimer's disease,				
	dementia with agita	ition, history of urinary tract tructive and reflux uropathy				
	Injections, and opsi	ructive and reliax dispatry urine cannot drain through				
	the urinary tract).	I diffic damine diam imaggi				
1	the unitary tract).					
1	Review of resident	50's 10/5/23 care plan in his				
	EMR revealed:					
	*There was an initial	ated 6/28/23 focus that		c		
	included, "Risk fact	tors include: cognition, lactose				
1		emia [intolerance, B12, and				
	anemia]."	# 11 . 6 f Whi a reminded				
	-The 6/28/23 goal	for that focus was, "No weight				
	goal during hospic	e."				1
1	He had been dis	charged from hospice on				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION			LETED
		435036	B. WING_			l	06/2023
	ROWDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	included, "has an industaff assist with toileting the sale of the	ervention for tollet use that welling catheter. He needs 2 ng [toileting]." Is of, "has an Indwelling agnosis of BPH with urinary dervention for that focus that didocument intake and colicy." Industrial council cou	F 6	557			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3	C C
		435036	B. WING_			10/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREI WATERTOWN, SD 5720	ET 01	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE INCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	*His EMR noted that pounds since April, 2 *His weight since the had variedHe was assisted by his mealsHe would sometime foodsHe had normally ear food. *She had not reported interview on 10/06/2 administrator A and 150's care plan reveal *DON B stated he had 9/8/22 through, she the care plan should his MDS completed discharge from hospile and thrown the six times when staff themThat was at least *MDS coordinator Use to update the care plan and ADON update the care plan and ADON update the care plan should have been resident no longer vestated in two differences and throw of the care plan and and and and and and and and and a	the had lost about 20 023. beginning of August, 2023 a staff member when eating s grab foods that were finger ten 75 to 100 percent of his d his weight loss. 3 at 8:16 a.m. with DON B regarding resident led: ad been on hospice from believed "12/27/22". Id have been updated with after the date of his sice. I had not worn them for at the had taken them off his m on the floor the last five to attempted to have him wear two months ago. I would have been able to n. are plan: updated to include that the wore his glasses. rent sections that he was on s not on hospice. that the discrepancy in his	F	557		

	S FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	riple (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG			
		435036	B. WING			1	06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	40000		21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGOENION		_	_	DEFICIENCY)		
F 657	Continued From page		F	657			
	administrator A, DON revealed regarding re	I B, ADON C, and RD D esident 50's weight loss: at his weight loss was a		i			
	weight which had be -He had gained weig -He had been admit	nt was above his admission en 164 pounds. ht after his admission. ted to hospice for a period of					
	Interview on 10/6/23 administrator A, DOI regarding resident 5	at 4:31 p.m. with NB, MDS coordinator U 0's Foley catheter output on					
	his care plan reveale *DON B agreed the the provider's policy output from the Fole -Agreed the provider	ed: care plan included to follow for recording of urinary y catheter. 's policy referred to in the					
	include how to meas	er intake and output did not sure or record output from a					
	Administrator A. and	on 10/6/23 at 4:49 p.m. with I DON B, and MDS ding resident care plans					
	completed.	odated when the MDS was	1				
	coordinator if there resident's care.	municate to the MDS were changes in the	į				
	*They would have a accurately reflect th was receiving.	expected the care plan to e current care the resident					
	4. Observation and a.m. with resident	Interview on 10/03/23 at 9:34 11 revealed:				ut et ale	et Page 19 g

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		С	
		435036	B. WING		10/06/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			SOUTH MAPLE STREET FERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
	Continued From pag *She was seated in it positioning her to sit *She stated her room -She thought the not and occurred aboutThe bed had an ele on it and had been in noiseShe stated, "A man the bed and left"She had always sle sleep in the bed."Staff would reposit Review of resident 4 *She was admitted *Her BIMS score was cognitively intact. *Her revised 9/23/2 required the followin -Required one staff and repositioning he -Needed her bed in -Used a low air loss pressure ulcer prev 5. Observation and p.m. with resident 2 *Was sitting in his in *Required toilet ass *Denied having any Interview on 10/5/2 practical nurse (LP toileting schedule in *He would have be these times:	ner recliner with pillows upright. In, "is noisy at night", use had come from the bed every fifteen minutes. Hectronic low air loss mattress making a loud humming a brought in and slapped it on apt in the chair, stated "I never tion her with pillows. 11's EMR revealed: In 8/29/23. It is a 14, meaning she was 3 care plan included that she ing: I member to assist in turning er in bed. If the low position at night, is mattress on her bed for rention. Interview on 10/3/23 at 3:15 If the low position at night, is mattress on her bed for recliner watching T.V. I sistance. If the low position is night is mattress on her bed for recliner watching T.V. I sistance. If the low position is night is mattress on her bed for recliner watching T.V. I sistance. I we also the low position is not problems. I sistance watching T.V. I sistance watching T.V.	F 657			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUC		COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING				10/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	x cı	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH' ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	*She had not indicate problems with his ski problems with his ski Interview 10/6/23 9:3 resident 29's skin revision his buttocks. *Staff would have apputtock, * He does not have a redness. Review of resident 2 *He was admitted or diagnosed with MAS disorder) or urinary it *On 1/6/23, day of a record indicated skir *On 3/23/23 and 6/2 *On 9/22/23, the record bilateral eye, skin right forehead, abraid documentation that *On 3/27/23 and 9/2 screening record indicate for bladde *On the 6/22/23 screwas a candidate for Interview on 10/5/23 ADON C regarding assessments and si revealed:	defore supper. defore supper.	F	657				

	DE DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING		10/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 657	Review of resident 29 4/5/23 revealed: *"Resident 29 is at ris related to her {sic} no mobility and having folds." *"Resident 29 has con how he sits, having particles and the sident 29 has concover." Interview 10/6/23 4:4 U, administrator A, au updating resident 29 needs revealed: *MDS coordinator U plan with the quarter would have informed revise the care plan. *DON B stated that sinterventions, but agroblem and that the MASD. *Administrator A agreplans should reflect to resident. Review of the provide Resident-Centered Frevealed: *"The following are should be provided the assistants, staff nursing home administrating:" -"Provide an accurate individualized care particles abnorming and the provide and accurate individualized care particles." -"Recognize abnorming and the provide and accurate individualized care particles."	estandards of nursing and istrator in the nursing home.	F 68	57		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	ETED
		435036	B. WING_				6/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	are developed by an with input and particip family and/or legal re available)Care plan and include measura interventions that are resident with defined" ""The care plan is reveach assessment and long term care plan and long term issues tong term care plan as changes assessments and sclupdates may occur v PCC care plan. Care by Nurses (with the in Social Workers, The Activity Coordinator (Aides, Dietary Direct Communication betwith a significant of the Communication betwith the intervention of the Communication bet	and safe transfers, g." enter long term care plans interdisciplinary team (IDT) pation of CNA's, the resident, presentative (when as are written by exception ble outcomes and identify specific to the individual time frames or parameters riewed and/or revisited after d PRN [as needed]. The as reviewed during this time are carried forward to the as applicable." esponsible for updating the as occur between needuled care conferences ia short-term care plan or plan changes may be made apput of C.NAs as indicated), rapy, Activity Director, [Reflections and Activity or and Dietary Managers. reen the IDT, residents and and occurs as needed."		684	1. Initial assessments were cond on 10/5/2023 for all residents by SDC, MDS RN nurses on all resirequiring a mechanical lift to determine proper sling size, type mechanical lift, and number of st needed for transfer.	DON, dents	AOC: 11/7/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435036	B. WING		1	6/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE OPRIATE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	practice, the comprese care plan, and the reserved has a seed on interview, Department of Health review, and manufactive review, and manufactive review, and manufactive review, the provider sampled resident (1: appropriate lift type of device used to transsize of sling, and the perform a transfer with Findings include: On 10/4/23 at 5:00 plants was identified related to the perform a transfer with the following: Notice: Notice: Notice: Notice: Notice: Notice of immediate and in writing on 10 administrator A and and assistant direction was determined where the following: ""A resident assess lift equipment use a required to operate followed by manufaction which include:" -"A clinical assessment transfer must be health professional things, that transfer pressure on the pair	hensive person-centered sidents' choices. T is not met as evidenced record review, South Dakota (SD DOH) incident report sturer's recommendations failed to ensure one of one (S) was assessed for the Maxl Move (a mechanical fer residents), the correct e number of staff required to ith a Maxl Move lift safely. D.m. an immediate jeopardy d to quality of care F684. Jeopardy was given verbally (14/23 at 7:00 p.m. to director of nursing (DON) B or of nursing (ADON) C. D.m. an immediate jeopardy en the facility failed to ensure ment for proper mechanical and the number of staff the lift equipment safely was ctures recommendations ment of the patient's suitability examined out by a qualified considering that, among other may induce substantial tient's body. A transfer should not, can degrade the	F 68	This was completed for all resistance using a mechanical lift on 10/4/2 provided by DON, ADON or do to all nursing staff and therapy services before their next workshift. Nursing assistants will not charge nurse if there is a chart the resident's condition. This trigger a mechanical lift asses form be completed by a health professional (RN,PT,OT). This assessment will be accessible nursing station computers or or requested from DON. The assemit will determine whether sit-to-stal Lift is required. If a mechanical Lift is needed, the size of the sthe personnel necessary for the are either one or two staff. Melift recommendations will be communicated to staff through morning huddle, and a pocket plan that will be monitored an updated by DON and IDT. Melift competencies completed where the complete of the staff members' next working s	identify the age in would sment a through can be sessment at and or nanical aling and ransfer echanical at the additional at the additional at the action of	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435036	B. WING		10/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS SOUTH MAPLE STREET NATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DESIGNATION	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 684	*"The need for a sec patient must be assecase." *"There are circumst combativeness {sic}, the individual that matwo-person transfer. facility or medical prone or two transfer it task, resident load, exill members." *"Ensure that certificassessing for the resident assessing for the resident assessing for the resident assing size to be used "A resident 13 who safe mechanical lift and safe mechanical lift have result of not having a mechanical lift have specific number of safety of the resident amechanical lift." *"Assessments will licensed healthcare that resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident amechanical lift." *"Assessments will licensed healthcare that resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to be used the safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to safety of the resident mechanical lift are sling size to safety of the resident mechanical l	ances, such as a contractures etc. of ay dictate the need for a contractures etc. of ay dictate the need for a contractures etc. of ay dictate the need for a contracture if a contracture in a contracture if a contrac	F 684	4. Results of initial as well as a audits will be reviewed weekly interdisciplinary team and via QAPI process monthly for thremonths.	the

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435036	B. WING		10/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 684	Continued From pag	e 25	F 684		
	residents requiring a "Educated nurses, Onursing managemer resident requires a resident's transfer stift. An assessment a resident requires a lift. If a full-body lift assessment will ind the sling and if the repeople while operate team will evaluate the with therapy. Care appropriate transfer 10/4/23 will be provided to staff. Not charge nurse if the condition. This wou assessment by a hassessment will detotal lift is required size of the sling an transfer are either recommendations through a daily mowill be updated in 12. "An initial audit and DON, or designer equire mechanical initial assessment body lift is required.	tatus requiring a mechanical will be initiated to determine if a sit-to-stand lift or full-body is determined, the icate the appropriate size of resident requires one or two ding the full-body lift. The IDT the change in transfer status of the change in the resident of the change in the resident's the re is a change in the resident's all trigger a clinical ealth professional. The termine whether sit-to-stand or if a full-body lift is needed, the difference or two staff. Mechanical lift will be communicated to staff raning huddle, and the care plan			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				X			С
		435036	B. WING_			10/	06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
(CAUZIAGO	I IVING CENTER				SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			W	ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					BEHOLING		
F 684	Continued From page	26	F6	84			
	3. "Compliance date 1	10/5/23."					
	On 10/5/23 at 11:59 a immediate jeopardy re	.m. the provider's emoval plan was accepted.					
	On 10/5/23 at 12:35 p immediacy was remov						
	Once the immediacy viseverity was changed	was removed the scope and to a "G".					
	13 revealed: *She had fallen from to obtained a cut to the to the head laceration room (ER) evaluation wound. *She did not think that to lift and that was who to have certified nut.	required an emergency and two staples to close the t all the straps were secured by she fell out of the lift.					
	(EMR) revealed: *She had a Brief Inter (BIMS) score of 12 sucognitive impairment. *She had the following -Post-polio symptoms -Hemiplegia (loss of the body) affecting Review of resident 13 3/7/2018 revealed:	g medical diagnoses:					

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		COMPLETED			
		435036	B. WING			6/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	her taking psychotron diagnosis of depress *Interventions: Resid standing lift versus the falls and significant in insisting the seat stration of the seat s	pic medication to treat her ion." lent 13 chooses to use the me total lift. She is at risk for injury secondary to her ap not be used." ucted on the risk associated at strap however she stated 3 has an activities of daily formance deficit related to her and need for assistance with had physical impairments is of polio." use: one to two total assist. In the seated on the toilet with the all lift when she prefers to use OH incident report submitted Charm. resident 13 was a Maxi Move lift from her bed eelchair by one CNA. In the shifted while lowering her in ausing one of the four hooks directly in her room. It is a straight or the laceration with two	F 684					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DEPART	VIEW OF THEALTHAN	MEDICAID SERVICES					10.0938-0391
STATEMENT C	S FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435036	B, WING			1	0/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	40000	,	215 8	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH MAPLE STREET FERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	*Staff would ask and with transferring a reliftStaff had never refuremember while transf Maxi Move lift. Interview on 10/4/23 regarding transferring Move lift revealed: *She had worked at two staff members to total lift. *She would have may on the resident what required to safely transfer the majority of the residents with the lift with one staff members of staff that transfer the resident and the transfer the resident and the transfer the resident and the transfer the contained what type required to transfer the Staff that lift equipment and the termine what type required to transfer the sting to have be during a Maxi Move. The sizes of the sthe resident's weight and the resident 13 had a appropriate mechalowing her fall from the staff of the s	ther staff member for help sident with the Maxi Move used help from another staff ferring a resident with the at 1:00 p.m. with CNA Hard a resident with the Maxi other facilities that required to transfer residents with the ade the decision depending the type of lift would have been ansfer a resident. The she felt that transferring flaxi move lift was appropriate over. 3 at 3:30 p.m. with the DON B regarding CNAs the companion of the revealed: The CNAs use the mechanical would have been able to the cNAs use the mechanical would have been able to the of lift and the number of staff the residents. The nave determined the size of the used with the resident the lift transfer. It was appropriate of the resident the lift transfer. It was appropriate to the control of the resident the lift transfer. It was appropriate to the control of the resident the lift transfer. It was appropriate to the control of the resident the lift transfer. It was appropriate to the control of the resident the lift transfer. It was appropriate to the control of the con	F	684		I.E. counting (1981)	sheet Page 29 of

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND LEW O			A. BUILDI	74 SSEEDITO		c	
		435036	B. WING			/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ARAGO OFFICERSURED TO	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	unhooked and there Maxi Move lift. *DON B had complet Maxi Move lift use wi fall. *They had not been a recommendation that total lift a clinical ass suitability for transfer qualified health profe *They had not asses using the Maxi Move size for that resident *They had not asses using the Maxi Move size for that resident *They had not asses staff required to perfusing the Maxi Move Review of the provid Move lift policy revea *"The total lift will be with one or more sta *"Equipment require sling." *"Instructions: -"Correct sling size i -"Make sure the resise work load for the accessories used." -"If a resident becoms top the transfer and Review of the 12/20 for the proper use re *Safety instructions: -"Before using the too fithe resident's suit carried out by a qualificant resident resident's suit carried out by a qualificant resident re	ed a competency for the the the CNA involved in the aware of the manufactures to stated "before using the essment of the resident's must be carried out by a essional." sed the residents prior to lift as well the proper sling sed for the correct number of form a safe resident transfer lift. er's revised 3/2022 Maxicaled: used correctly and safely ff assisting, as necessary." total lift and proper fitting s important." g is clean and not damaged." dents weight is lower than the e total lift, slings and nes agitated, you may need to disafely lower the resident." 15 Maxi Move lift instructions evealed:	F	684			

STATEMENT C AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435036	B. WING_			1	06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	body. A transfer condican degrade the resident's Care Super CFR(s): 483.30(a)(1) §483.30 Physician Set A physician must per recommendation that a facility. Each resider of a physician assistant, nurse praces specialist must provide immediate care and set \$483.30(a) Physician The facility must ensight for the facility for the facili	ial pressure on the resident's flucted when it should not, dent's health condition." ervised by a Physician (2) ervices sonally approve in writing a tan individual be admitted to ent must remain under the A physician, physician titioner, or clinical nurse de orders for the resident's needs. In Supervision. In Supervision. In the physician supervises the lents when their attending tible. It is not met as evidenced on, interview and record failed to ensure two of two of and 50) had physician ted with weight loss. Findings the long term care survey for revealed: gered for wt loss. It is not met assured from the long term care from the long term care survey for revealed: gered for wt loss. It is not met assured from the long term care from the long term care survey for revealed: gered for wt loss. It is not met assured from the long term care survey for revealed: gered for wt loss. It is not met as evidenced from the long term care survey for revealed: gered for wt loss.		710	1. Residents 7 and 50 were ident in the report without a physician notification for weight loss. The medical director reviewed both residents on 10/10/2023 through quality of life, with resident 50 at a supplement and will review in month's quality of life meeting. Resident 7 was reviewed by a midrector with no new changes to added. 2. Education is given by DON, A and administrator to nursing staft they identify that the resident has weight gain or lost 3lbs to condureweighting. If weight discrepance exists, then notify the charge nur. The nurse will then inform the dietician of the weight change. A time, the dietician will review the resident clinical information and contact the physician if deemed necessary. A new scale was purchased so that all scales use the facility are the same type and process. Education was provide nursing staff meetings on 10/26/and 10/27/2023. Education was sent out through the Paycom on portal on 10/27/2023; this will be to track education completion.	the iding next edical care DON, fif is ct ey still rise. It that d in 2023 also line	AOC: 11/3/2023

	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G		С	
		435036	B. WING_		9) 06/2023
	avines on a top IED	40000		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1		5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER		1	W	ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
0.0.15	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	V	(X5) COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX	/FACH DEFICIENC	LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	۲	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	RIATE	DATE
TAG	NEODE WORK				DEFICIENCY)		
				740	a a life to be conducted by DC	INI	
F 710			F /	710	Audits to be conducted by DC ADON, or designee twice a wee	k for 3	
	Observation and inte	erview on 10/3/23 at 9:05			weeks, then weekly for 2 months	e to	
	a.m. with resident 7	while sitting in her recliner			review a resident's weight loss of	r dain	
	revealed:			1	The sufficient sweight loss to	n gam. rally	
	*She has had some	weight loss recently.			The audit will ensure that if clinic	on y	
		any problems with chewing			deemed necessary, the physicia	u f	
	or swallowing food.				needed to be contacted, it was		
		<u>.</u>			documented, and a review by th	6	
	*Review of the resid	ent 7's electronic medical			dietician was conducted.	aaina	
	record (EMR) on 10	/3/23 regarding wt loss			4. Results of initial as well as or	going	
	revealed the following	ig documentation:			audits will be reviewed weekly b	y the	
	*On 7/5/23 a weight	of 168 pounds using the	F .		interdisciplinary team and via th	e QAPI	
	bath.				process monthly for three month	ns.	
	*On 7/17/23 a weigh	nt of 145 pounds using the			İ		
		documented that was a			A.		Î
	-13.69% wt loss.						
	*On 8/1/23 resident	7's quarterly MDS was					
	accepted with the w	eight of 145 pounds recorded.					
	*On 9/6/2023 a weig	ght of 171 pounds using the			1		1
	bath scale.						
	*On 9/27/2023 a we	eight of 145.5 pounds using					
ŀ	the bath scale had I	peen documented that was a					
	-14,91% loss.		1				
	*She had been weig	ghed weekly.					
	Interview on 10/5/2	3 at 2:30 p.m. with licensed					
1	practical nurse (I PI	N) M regarding resident wt					1
	loss revealed:	.,					
	*She would re-wein	h the resident if there was a			V		
	significant change i	n the wt.					
	*If the wt was found	to have been correct after the					
	re-weigh then she	would:					
	-Send a notification	to the physician regarding the					
	weight change.	• •					
1	-Send a notification	to the dietary manager.					
1	-Watch for any new	orders or recommendations.			1		
	*LPN M had review	ved resident 7's documented					
	weight on 9/6/23 th	rough 9/27/23.	1				1
	*She agreed that w	as a significant weight change.					
	*She had not been	able to find a progress note					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435036	B. WING _			/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 710	regarding the weight of linterview on 10/5/23 and director of nursing (All significant wt loss for *Staff should have rediscovering the wt los *Her expectation wou progress note should nurse acknowledging *She would expect the have been notified. *A copy of the fax that the physician with not should have been in the linterview on 10/6/23 dietitian (RD) D, adminursing (DON) B regarded: *RD D felt that her cling resident's wt variance been documented. *She had known that not correct due to her documented that information or communicated that the reviews of resident's wto significant is the reviews of resident's the significant is the reviews of resident's the significant is the reviews of resident's the significant is the signi	change. at 2:49 p.m. with assistant DON) C regarding a resident revealed: weighed the resident upon is. Id have been that a have been made by the the wt loss. The physician and dietary to the would have been sent to diffication of the wt loss the resident's paper chart. In the a.m. with registered inistrator A, director of the arding resident 7's wt loss the resident 7's wt loss the resident 7's wt loss the physician and dietary to the resident 7's wt loss the resident 7's wt loss that not needed to have the shad not needed to have to the nursing staff. The tothe nursing staff, that documentation of RD D's wt variances was necessary. The physician to resident 7's the residen	F 7				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/08/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-0391	
TATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		ONSTRUCTION	COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			1 -	6/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		215	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH MAPLE STREET TERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 710	Continued From pag	ge 33	F	710				
	×							
							pt.	
				ļ				
	p.m. of resident 50 I revealed he: *Had smiled and di	Interview on 10/05/23 2:42 with certified nursing assistant d not respond to questions. of a mechanical sit-to-stand lift						
	to transfer.	ng his hands on the bars of						
	Review of resident loss revealed: *His weights had b	50's EMR regarding weight						
	-On 4/26/23 as 198 -On 8/20/23 as 198	3.6 pounds. 5.8 pounds.						
).4 pounds. 9,6 pounds.						
	8.38% Review of resident	t 50's EMR revealed that on						

9/12/2023 there had been a nutrition note RD D

STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			10/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 710	urinary tract infection urinary retention, ede dementia. *His medications had and furosemide. *He was on a regular 50-100% of his meal 50-100% of his meal He had eaten his minimit encouragement had been to make times. *He had one dish of the had gained was over the had gained weight was down the had gained weight coming back down to the had gained weight on the had been the had been the had been the had gained weight was down the was no docuphysician had been the was no docuphysician had been the was a variance the was a variance when the variance have notified the number of the had been the variance have notified the number of the was a variance have notified the number o	ded: Alzheimer's disease, a abdominal pain, cystitis, ema, constipation, and dincluded: senna, MiraLAX, r diet and had eaten s. eals in the memory care unit and assistance as needed. de needs known "at most dice cream daily. de orded as 180 pounds. ex was a score of 29, erweight. de and 203 pounds 90 days for 11.4% in 90 days. de this usual body weight to monitor. mentation to support his notified of his weight loss. de at 3:05 p.m. with CNA I of residents revealed: de on their bath days. de orded on that same day if e. was accurate, she would	F	710			

PRINTED: 11/08/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435036	B. WING		10/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 710	regarding resident 50 *She thought he had at him". *His medical record approximately 20 po *His weight since the had varied. *She had not reported. *She had not reported. Interview with RD or regarding weight lose. *Was aware resident lose. *Was not concerned was overweight. *Had not notified the Review of the province vealed: **A significant weight care conference meanurses' stations at I *"Significant change in one month and 1 in 3 months is also change, but is not of the conference team reconference team rec	o's weight loss revealed: lost weight, "Just by looking moted that he had lost ands since April 2023. beginning of August 2023 and his weight loss to anyone. In 10/6/23 at 3:55 p.m. Is of resident 50 revealed she: It 50 had a significant weight If about this weight loss as he If a physician of his weight loss. It change report is sent to members and printed to the meast monthly." The sare defined as 5% or more own or more in 6 months. 7.5% considered a significant coded on the MDS as such." The same defined as possible mested from the care mested fr	F 7		Monthinistian sheet Page 36.0

Facility ID: 0013

PRINTED: 11/08/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		435036	B. WING		1	06/2023
JENKIN'S	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIVING CENTER	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	GOMPLETION DATE
F 726 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.35(a)(3)(3)(\$\) \(\) \(rices e sufficient nursing staff with eletencies and skills sets to elated services to assure tain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial eldent, as determined by and individual plans of care umber, aculty and try's resident population in acility assessment required willity must ensure that the specific competencies try to care for residents' trough resident scribed in the plan of care. In g care includes but is not evaluating, planning and t care plans and responding y of nurse aides. The that nurse aldes are able eletency in skills and to care for residents' trough resident scribed in the plan of care. The is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record alled to ensure orlentation	F 726	orientation for agency staff before are allowed to work their first shift the facility. 2. Before agency staff members their first shift, they must review sign that they have read and understand the orientation paper specific to the facility. The facility scheduler and staff development coordinator will communicate where agency staff member starts will supply them with an orientation and tour of facility. Agency staff sign that they received and under the information on the orientation process. On annual basis procest be conducted again to ensure prorientation is completed. Policy reviewed and updated for orientation fagency staff with facility. 3. Education provided by Administrator, DON, and ADON facility schedular and staff development coordinator on appropriate orientation and requinformation needs to be signed to agency staff work a scheduled something the staff work as scheduled something. 4. Results of initial as well as on audits will be reviewed weekly be interdisciplinary team and via the process monthly for three months.	re they fit with start and rwork t and on must erstood n ss will roper ation to ired pefore hift. DON, rek for going y the e QAPI	AOC: 11/2/2023

Facility ID: 0013

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATÉ SURVEY DMPLETED
		435036	B. WING_			10/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE HENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	licensed practical nur to working directly wi include: 1. Observation and ir a.m. with LPN M on the unit regarding staffing nurses and CNAs from to staff five nursing unight shifts. Interview on 10/4/23 anonymous employer regarding her orienta "This was the third shifts was the third shifts was oriented to but had received no the care of residents. Review of the provide from 10/3/23 through schedule had: "Two to four CNAs she day or evening seven different cName of the care of the control of the day and/or the elinched cite." "Three different staffing the day and/or the elinched cite." "Two different LPNs and the day and of the elinched cite." "Two different staffing the day and of the elinched cite." "There is the day and of the elinched cite." "There is the day and of the elinched cite." "Two different staffing administrator A, directly assistant DON C residents."	rses (LPNs) (S and T) prior th residents. Findings Interview on 10/3/23 at 10:20 the third-floor memory care grevealed the provider used on staffing agencies at times inits on the day, evening, and at 11:00 a.m. with an see from a staffing agency ation revealed: hift she had worked the past to the time keeping system, formal orientation regarding it. Iter's daily nursing schedules in 10/6/23 revealed each day's scheduled each day on either thifts that included: As. Ting agencies. Cheduled each day on either evening or the night shift that sector of nursing (DON) B, and evealed:	F	726		
	registered nurses (F	ed CNAs, LPNs, and RNs) from several different n a regular basis that included:			0.000	

PRINTED: 11/08/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING_ 435036 B. WING 10/06/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 726 F 726 Continued From page 38 -Short term assignments of 2 to 3 shifts. -Month-to-month contracts. -Long-term contracts of three months or longer. *When discussing how they ensure those staff were competent and had the knowledge and skills necessary to care for the residents: -Administrator A stated each individual agency staff member was required to wear an identification badge from that agency which displayed a photo, name, and position of that individual. -Administrator A stated "Our expectation is they are ready to go." -DON B stated it was the agency employee's responsibility to get the required training to maintain their certification or license. *In reviewing how the agency staff were provided orientation to the facility DON B revealed each agency staff member was: -Sent to the nursing unit they were assigned to. -Introduced to the staff on the unit. -Given a tour of the unit and floor they were assigned. -Provided with a one-page "pocket care plan." *Administrator A and DON B further revealed: -No individual personnel files were kept for agency staff members. -No orientation of agency staff was documented or retained. On 10/6/23 at 10:15 a.m. a request was made to DON B for: *The policy for agency staff orientation and training. *Agency personnel files including registry verification and orientation/training for: -CNAs O, P, Q, and R. -LPNs S and T.

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PEAN OF GOTTLESS OF		A. BUILDING_		C
	435036	B. WING		10/06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	र	21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201	
PREFIX (EACH DEF	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
received from the *A one-page "R CNA registration -CNA O dated 1 -CNA P dated 1 -CNA Q dated 1 -CNA R dated 1 -CNA R dated 1 -A two-page "Q Report" for activated 9 -LPN T dated 9 -LPN T's "Basic the American H *No other docustaff was provided the control of the control of the two pages and the control of	5:08 p.m. documentation was e provider that included: egistration Verification" for active of the following: 0/2/23. 0/19/22. 0/6/23.	F 726		
included contra *Nine RNs were staffing agencie the time of the *Thirteen LPNS four staffing ag were identified survey. *Seventy-one of from seven sta P, Q, and R we the time of the F 812 SS=F CFR(s): 483.66	were listed as "Contract" from encles and two LPNs S and T and worked during the time of the NAs were listed as "Contract" fing agencies and four CNAs O, re identified and working during survey. ent,Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (i)(1)(2) d safety requirements.		Review of survey findings on dishwasher on all three floors ar updated dishwasher log sheet.	

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CIJA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
AND LOUVE					(
		435036	B. WING		10/	06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulation of the first of the f	re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, res. red satisfactory by federal, red satisfactory by federal, reduce grown in facility repliance with applicable red-handling practices. res not preclude residents red not procured by the facility. repeare, distribute and rece with professional rece with professional rece with professional rece and review, interview, reprovider failed to ensure red review interview, reprovider failed to ensure red review followed for 72 of received meals from three of reliable the potential to red for foodborne illnesses. red failed to monitor the red of three mechanical replication of the revealed: respectively on 10/3/23 at 8:06 resupervisor E during the received on 10/3/23 at 8:06 resupervisor E during the received on 10/3/23 at 8:06 resupervisor E during the received on the vall across from the respectively blank	F 812	The process is initiated to ensure temperature is appropriately taker residents were identified to have adverse reactions from dishwasher temperature documentation. 2. A dishwasher staff member will responsible for checking the dishwasher's temperature and recording it on the log sheet. The sheets will be reviewed twice a we to ensure that proper temperature are being recorded. 3. Education provided by the Administrator, dietary manager are dietician to all dietary staff that dishwasher temps must be taken throughout the day to ensure proper dishware cleaning is completed. I dietician and dietary manager will audits twice a week for 3 weeks, to once weekly for 2 months. 4. Results of initial as well as ongualits will be reviewed weekly by interdisciplinary team and via the QAPI process monthly for three months.	log eek es nd per The do	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED
		435036	B. WING_			C 10/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION EACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	*Food service supervitemperatures had not the dietary staff. *There had been a child dishwasher on both the where they had serve they had serve they had serve they had been active those positions. *They had been active those positions. *The facility had offer for open shifts that we those incentive for open shifts that we they are columns dinner and also inclurinse cycle temperature. The columns for the were blank. -There had been eight made for the lunch mand rinse cycle temperature had not been temperature log sheet themperature log sheet themperature ranges dishwasher. *There had been not been temperature ranges dishwasher. *There had been not been not been not been not been not server the dishest degrees Fahrenheit the final rinse cycle. *The above entries from the had been not been	risor E agreed the toben consistently taken by the memical sanitizing the second and third floors and meals for the residents. The meals for the residents and third floors are trying to recruit to fill the medical floors available. The filled without a problem the estandards and dinner meals are the floors and decided a column for wash and for the floors. The formal floors are the floors and dinner meals are floors and floors are for the floors are for the floors are the floors. The floors are the floors. The floors are standards for the wash was to have been 150 (F), and 180 degrees F for	F 8	812		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY LETED
		435036	B. WING			1	06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATI 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	E, ZIP CODE	***	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EAGH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD B ED TO THE APPROPRI FICIENCY)		(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	second and third-floor *A request was made sheets for the second sanitizer dishwashers providedThe last temperature second and third-floor dishwashers was July Interview on 10/6/23 a service supervisor E is *She had been the fo years, but had been e 22 years. *She had not complet become a certified die *She had started the not been able to conti- staffing issues. *None of the staff wei *Her Serv Safe certific February 2023. *She confirmed the te of their mechanical di completed consistent *The lack of documer *The chemical-sanitiz replaced a few month documenting taking of appropriately at that t *Blank copies of the t been available for use have been posted by documented at each *It was her expectation in the dish rooms wou the dishwashers for et the residents.	dishwasher rooms. for the temperature log and third-floor chemical and no documentation was logs provided for the chemical sanitized 2023. at 12:41 p.m. with food revealed: od service supervisor for 4 employed by the facility for and the required training to etary manager. education before but had mue with it because of the Serv Safe certified. cation had expired in emperature logs for all three shwashers were not by according to the policy. Intation surprised her. Intended the dishwashers were just the prior and staff were ishwasher temperatures ime. emperature log sheets had the in each kitchen and should the dietary staff and	F	312			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
		435036	B. WING_			10/0	06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	residents at risk for for Interview on 10/06/23 dietician D regarding temping revealed: *The dietary staff were dishwasher temps aff supper meals and rere a log sheet posted in *She agreed that if the completed, it could his concern for all of the Review of the provide Temperature Log Pol *"Policy: Dietary staff machine temperature of dishes." *Procedure: -1. Dietary staff will refer temperatures after by meal times in temperatures. Dietary staff will refer temperatures after by meal times in temperatures. Notify maintenance and corsanitizing chemicals] -4. Use of other dish	aroper sanitization d have placed all of the codborne illnesses. B at 3:20 p.m. with registered dishwasher machine re supposed to complete ter breakfast, dinner, and cord those temperatures on the dish rooms. Imping had not been ave been an infection control residents. er's undated Dish Machine dicy and Procedure revealed; f will monitor and record dish es to assure proper sanitizing ecord dish machine reakfast, dinner, and supper rature log provided. Inake sure dish machine is place. [staff name and staff rny name who serviced Impany name who supplied will be notified. Imachine will be utilized untit	F	312			
F 880 SS=D	Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Co	o(2)(4)(e)(f) ontrol oblish and maintain an	F	880	Based upon the initial audit, the facility has purchased an appropring number of slings for each resider uses a lift to have their own sling.	riate it who	AOC: 11/2/23

CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	VIEDICAID SEITVICES					
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435036	B. WING				06/2023
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
IVAIVIE OF F	NOVIDER ON GOFFEILIN			ı	15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			_	VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	designed to provide a comfortable environment development and transition development and transition of the seases and infection of program. The facility must estail and control program (a minimum, the follow \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the sease of the providing services unarrangement based unconducted according accepted national states of the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicate infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whom communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and transition of the sease of the providing services in the facility (iii) Standard and transition of the sease of the se	safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the esmission of communicable ins. prevention and control olish an infection prevention alport include, at sing elements: In for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; standards, policies, and orgram, which must include, lance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other in possible incidents of the or infections should be ismission-based precautions ent spread of infections; olation should be used for a trot limited to:	F	880	Equipment used for multiple residual before use with another resident. 2. Order received on 11/2/2023. It resident will keep their sling in the room and be sent to the laundry wisibly soiled. The facility has also purchased single-use and super sanitation wipes that will be supplited to nursing staff for wiping down a cleaning resident equipment. The wipes will be readily available on unit. 3. With collaboration with QIN in a cause analysis to determine best infection control practices. Infection control preventionists, administrational propersident equipment on units. ADON, and ADON supplied educate to nursing staff on the process for proper sanitation of slings and lift Infection control prevention, DON ADON, or designee will be auditing the infection control practice twice week for 3 weeks, then once week for 2 months. Policy and procedure viewed and updated. Education provided in nursing staff meetings 10/26/2023 and 10/27/2023. Education was also sent out through the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023; this will be how to transplant to the Paycom online portal on 10/27/2023.	Each eir when o lied nd ese each root on tor, tion r s. l, ng e a ekly re n was s on ugh ack poing the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		ONSTRUCTION	1	C
		435036	B. WING_				06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			215	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE South Maple Street Tertown, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	least restrictive possi circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected s contact with resident contact will transmit t (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in di §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the facorrective actions taken \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual re The facility will condul IPCP and update the This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review the provider for mechanical lifts and disinfected between observed occasions. Findings include: 1. Observation and i p.m. with certified nuresident 50 revealed *Resident 50 was in (specialized wheeler *She transferred res	s under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct s or their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. em for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the ken by the facility. dile, store, process, and s to prevent the spread of view. uct an annual review of its sir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and policy alled to ensure two of two body slings were properly resident use on two of two interview on 10/5/23 at 2:42 ursing assistant (CNA) I and this room, sitting in a Broda	F	880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435036	B. WING_		10/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	DDE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		ON SHOULD BE COMPLETION HE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 880	back to his Broda cha —She then removed the hallway. —CNA I had not disinfe body sling. —She confirmed seve sit-to-stand mechanic slings. —She was aware that disinfect the equipmer she was not aware were kept. —She had only been emonth. Interview on 10/5/23 a practical nurse (LPN) the sit-to stand mechanic slings revealed: *She confirmed sever sit-to-stand mechanic slings. —The equipment shoul after each resident us Sani-wipes. *She agreed the body made them an unclear observation on 10/5/2 sit-to-stand mechanic with a transfer body sthem.	troom, she transferred him ir. ne sit-to-stand mechanical in the room and placed it in ected the mechanical lift or ral residents used the same al lifts and the same body she was supposed to not by using Sani-wipes. Where those Sani-wipes employed for "about a at 3:03 p.m. with licensed K regarding disinfecting of enical lifts and the body all residents used the same al lifts and the same body did have been disinfected to slings were cloth which	F	880	
	LPN K revealed:	red In the locked medication			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRI	UCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		435036	B. WING			1	06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			215 SOUTH	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE H MAPLE STREET DWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI- DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	-Nurses and medicate who could access the roomSani-wipes used to he the hallwaysThey had been remarked taken them and confirmed CNA Sani-wipes to disinfer mechanical lift and the resident 50. Interview on 10/6/23 nursing (DON) B and the disinfecting of lifts "Their process for distand the body slings house a purple topped Sani-wipes (which is the equipment down Body slings for sit-to shared between residents when the slings bechave been sent to the been washedHarness body slings mechanical lifts were residentsSani-wipes were key utility rooms, locked of medication rooms on They had not known readily available to the last audit had key with one staff that we education" for not disverse.	ion aides were the only staff em in the locked medication have been kept on carts in loved because the residents used them as handwipes. I had not requested of the sit-to-stand le body sling after assisting at 4:16 p.m. with director of l administrator A regarding is revealed: sinfecting the mechanical lifts had been to: I container containing a germicidal wipe) to wipe after each resident use. I estand mechanical lifts were dents had been to: I container containing a germicidal wipe) to wipe after each resident use. I can always they would be laundry department to have	F	880			

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONS	TRUCTION		E SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	NG		COM	IPLETED
		435036	B. WING_			10	C 0/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435030		215 80	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UTH MAPLE STREET RTOWN, SD 57201		
			ID.		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	ECTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IQULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 880	shared between residuashed them when washed them when washed them when washed them when washed to be equipment between control issue. 2. Observation on 10 V and resident 67 duaresident 67 was in recliner. *CNA V transferred to be been been been using a si "She positioned the "CNA V then wheele hallway next to the value washe had not sanitize "She returned to the 3. Review of the progression of the progressi	dents and would have only visibly dirty. disinfecting shared resident use was an infection of the resident use was an infection of the resident use was an infection of the resident of the revealed: her room sitting in her resident of the recliner of the resident in bed. If the resident in bed. If the resident in bed. If the rechanical lift. If the resident in bed. If the rechanical lift. If the rechange of the resident uses or before the resident uses or before	F	880			
		Fuent iD: Of	9XG11	Facility	ID: 0013	If continuation s	heet Page 49 of

PRINTED: 10/23/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				10. 0938-0391	
TATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING _		1_1	0/06/2023	
	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities v	rey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, dness, requirements for Long was conducted from 10/3/23 kin's Living Center was			i		
		×					
the	ul the	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATIVE SIGNATIV		President/OF	(O	(X6) DATE	

SD DOH-OLC

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

PRINTED: 10/23/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATÉ SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING		10/03/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			21	15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER		w	ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 000			
	Life Safety Code (LS) occupancy) was cond Living Center Building compliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F The building will mee 2012 LSC for Existing and the Fire Safety E	FR 483.70 (a) requirements				
K 225 SS=C	meeting the FSES. The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K712 in conjunction of commitment to continuately standards. Stairways and Smok CFR(s): NFPA 101 Stairways and Smok	t the requirements of the phealth care occupancies edeficiency identified at with the provider's nued compliance with the fire eproof Enclosures eproof enclosures used as ce with 7.2.	K 225		F	
	by: Based on observation	T is not met as evidenced on and record review, the		TITLE	(X6) DATE	
Thurs	1h/c	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF		President/CFO	10/31/23	
other safegua following the d days following program partic	rds provide sufficient protect date of survey whether or no the date these documents	Ta plan of correction is provided. For nur are made available to the facility. If defici	rsing homes, the ab iencies are cited, ar	excused from correcting providing it is determine omes, the findings stated above are disclosable 9 cove findings and plans of correction are disclosal in approved plan of correction is requisite to continuities.	ole 14	

SD DOH-OLC

STATEMENT C AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETED
		435036	B. WING		10/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	9	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 225	provider failed to profer one of three exits a landing. Findings in 1. Observation on 10 the west stair connelevel was not provide second level. Record data confirmed the lithe second level. The building meets "F" in the completion provider's intent to cidentified in K000. Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drill unexpected times used least quarterly on ewith procedures an established routine between 9:00 PM a announcement manalarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19. This REQUIREME by: Based on record required number of required number of required to the provider's fire conditions.	vide conforming exit stairs (west stair) that did not have include: 0/3/23 at 12:39 p.m. revealed cting the first and second ed with a landing at the dreview of previous survey anding was not provided at the FSES. Please mark an in date column to indicate the correct the deficiency e transmission of a fire alarm on of emergency fire as are held at expected and ander varying conditions, at ach shift. The staff is familiar id is aware that drills are part of the Where drills are conducted and 6:00 AM, a coded by be used instead of audible	K 712	1. A review of fire drill record showed a nighttime fire drill staged in the required time finighttime fire drill was held of 10/25/2023 at 4:15 a.m. to dwith a missed fire drill. 2. Fire drills will be reviewed monthly, as well as the required fire to the maintenance director regard regulation and timing of fire required for the facility. The administrator conducts audiensure that the fire drill and fire drill meets requirements for six months. 4. Results of initial as well a ongoing audits will be reviewed three months.	was not AOC: 10/25/ 2023 comply dispersion shift of smonthly as wed

NAME OF PROMOBER OR SUPPLIER JENKINS LIVING CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCES PRECIDENCES (MAY, STATE, JAP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, 3D 57201 (PAUL) D. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCES OF TALL REGULATORY OR LOS DEPARTMENTS OF DEPICIENCE OF TALL REGULATORY OR LOS DEPARTMENTS OF DEPICIENCE OF TALL PROPOGRATE DEPICIENCY) K 712 Continued From page 2 revealed three was no documentation of any third shift fire drills for quarter three (July, August, and September) of 2023. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the record review confirmed those findings. The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of the occupants of the building.	STATEMENT C AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION I - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 712 Continued From page 2 revealed there was no documentation of any third shift fire drills for quarter three (July, August, and September) of 2023. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the record review confirmed those findings. The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of			435036	B. WING			10/0	3/2023
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 712 Continued From page 2 revealed there was no documentation of any third shift fire drills for quarter three (July, August, and September) of 2023. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the record review confirmed those findlings. The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of					21	15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
revealed there was no documentation of any third shift fire drills for quarter three (July, August, and September) of 2023. Interview with the maintenance director at the time of the record review confirmed those findings. The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of	PREFIX	(FACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	E ATE	COMPLETION
	K 712	revealed there was no shift fire drills for qual September) of 2023. Interview with the ma time of the record reve findings.	o documentation of any third rter three (July, August, and lintenance director at the view confirmed those	K	712			

PRINTED: 10/23/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 02 - BUILDING 02		E SURVEY
		435036	B. WING_		1	0/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION: CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000		
K 225 SS=C	Life Safety Code (LS occupancy) was cond Living Center Building compliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F The building will mee 2012 LSC for Existing and the Fire Safety Edated 10/3/23 upon cidentified below. Please mark an "F" in column for the K225 meeting the FSES. The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K712 in conjunction commitment to continuous afety standards. Stairways and Smok CFR(s): NFPA 101 Stairways and Smok Stairways and Smok Stairways and Smok exits are in accordar 18.2.2.3, 18.2.2.4, 11 This REQUIREMEN by:	of the requirements of the g Health Care Occupancies Evaluation System (FSES) correction of the deficiencies on the completion date deficiency identified as set the requirements of the g health care occupancies is deficiency identified at with the provider's inded compliance with the fire seproof Enclosures seproof Enclosures seproof enclosures used as	K	225		F

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 0013

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING		10/03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET NATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
K 225	provider falled to ensit two of two stairs (eas conforming. Findings 1. Observation on 10, the door swinging into enclosure reduced the Observation at 3:24 prevealed the door swing east stair enclosure reinches. Document reconfirmed those conditions. Document reconfirmed those conditions in the building meets the "F" in the completion provider's intent to condentified in K000. Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times unitleast quarterly on each with procedures and established routine. In between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev provider failed to ensithe provider's fire drills the drilled to ensithe provider's fire dri	ure conforming exit stairs for and west stairs) were not include: (3/23 at 3:10 p.m. revealed the second-floor west stair elanding to 21 inches. I.m. on 10/3/23 also inging into the second-floor educed the landing to 11 view of previous survey data ditions. The FSES. Please mark an date column to indicate the increct the deficiency transmission of a fire alarm of emergency fire are held at expected and der varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted to eused instead of audible	K 225	1. A review of fire drill records showed a nighttime fire drill was staged in the required time fram nighttime fire drill was held on 10/25/2023 at 4:15 a.m. to com with a missed fire drill. 2. Fire drills will be reviewed monthly, as well as the required in the QAPI process. 3. Education supplied to the maintenance director regarding regulation and timing of fire drill required for the facility. The administrator conducts audits to ensure that the fire drill and shiffire drill meets requirements more for six months. 4. Results of initial as well as ongoing audits will be reviewed monthly via the QAPI process for three months. 5. AOC: 10/25/2023	ne. A AOC: 10/25/2023 I shift the is onthly

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION 2 - BUILDING 02	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		435036	B. WING			10/	03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	1. Record review on 1 revealed there was no shift fire drills for quar September) of 2023. Interview with the maitime of the record revisionings.	10/3/23 at 12:15 p.m. to documentation of any third ter three (July, August, and intenance director at the liew confirmed those	K	712			

PRINTED: 10/23/2023 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 03 - BUILDING 03 B. WING 435036 10/03/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 10/3/23. Jenkin's Living Center Building 03 was found not in compliance with 42 CFR 483.70 (a) requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiency identified at K712 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. 1. A review of fire drill records 5. K 712 Fire Drills K 712 showed a nighttime fire drill was not AOC: SS=D | CFR(s): NFPA 101 staged in the required time frame. A 10/25/ nighttime fire drill was held on 2023 Fire Drills 10/25/2023 at 4:15 a.m. to comply Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm with a missed fire drill. signal and simulation of emergency fire 2. Fire drills will be reviewed conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and monthly, as well as the required shift unexpected times under varying conditions, at in the QAPI process. least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar Education supplied to the with procedures and is aware that drills are part of maintenance director regarding the established routine. Where drills are conducted regulation and timing of fire drills between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a coded required for the facility. The announcement may be used instead of audible administrator conducts audits to alarms. ensure that the fire drill and shift of 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 fire drill meets requirements monthly This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced for six months. 4. Results of initial as well as Based on record review and interview, the ongoing audits will be reviewed provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with monthly via the QAPI process for the provider's fire drill procedures (inadequate three months. number of required fire drills). Findings include: 1. Record review on 10/3/23 at 12:15 p.m.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

revealed there was no documentation of any third

President /CFO

0/21/2

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION - BUILDING 03	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435036	B. WING			10/	03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			215	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	September) of 2023. Interview with the maining of the record revisionings.	ter three (July, August, and intenance director at the lew confirmed those e potential to affect 100% of	K	712			

PRINTED: 10/23/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION 4 - BUILDING 04	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435036	B. WING			10/	03/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
к 000		ey for compliance with the	К	000			
	occupancy) was cond Living Center Building	FR 483.70 (a) requirements					-
	2012 LSC for Existing and the Fire Safety E	t the requirements of the g Health Care Occupancies valuation System (FSES) orrection of the deficiencies					
	Please mark an "F" in column for the K225 of meeting the FSES.	the completion date deficiency identified as	±				3
K 225	2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K712 in conjunction v commitment to continusafety standards. Stairways and Smoke	ued compliance with the fire	к	225			F
SS=C	Stairways and Smoke	eproof enclosures used as ce with 7.2.					
	by:	is not met as evidenced on and record review, the					(X8) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencles are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 0013

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION G 04 - BUILDING 04		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING_		10/	03/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH GORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 712 SS=D	provider failed to ens and west stairs) conf of egress stairway di include: 1. Observation on 10 the door swinging inteast stair enclosures between sixteen and respectively. Record data confirmed those "F" in the completion provider's intent to cidentified in K000. Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times ur least quarterly on eawith procedures and established routine. between 9:00 PM ar announcement may alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record reprovider failed to enthe provider's fire drilled.	sure two of two stairs (east formed with required means mensional criteria. Findings w/3/23 at 1:38 p.m. revealed to the second floor west and reduced the landing from seventeen inches review of previous survey a conditions. The FSES. Please mark an additional date column to indicate the correct the deficiency was are held at expected and ander varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted and 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible	K 22		re drill was lired time e drill was t 4:15 a.m. to fire drill. viewed le required less. I to the regarding the of fire drills y. The ts audits to rill and shift of lements less. I well as le reviewed	5. AOC: 10/25, 2023	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 04 - BUILDING 04		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
435036			B. WING		10/03/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 712	shift fire drills for qual September) of 2023. Interview with the ma time of the record rev findings.	10/3/23 at 12:15 p.m. o documentation of any third rter three (July, August, and intenance director at the rlew confirmed those	K 712			
1						

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/23/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		435036	B. WING		40/00/2000
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER			S1 21 W	10/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIC
K 000	A recertification surve	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care lucted on 10/3/23. Jenkin's	K 000		
K 222	compliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K222 and K712 in corcommitment to continusafety standards.	FR 483.70 (a) requirements	K 222	Three total doors affected by t	he
SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Egress Doors Doors in a required mequipped with a latch use of a tool or key frusing one of the followarrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OF LOCKING Where special locking clinical security needs only one locking device each door and provisit rapid removal of occur locks; keying of all locking all times; or other suct to the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LOWhere special locking safety needs of the page of the p	R SECURITY THREAT g arrangements for the s of the patient are used, ce shall be permitted on ions shall be made for the pants by: remote control of icks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available		survey review were identified. review locking mechanism disengaged from the inside to exit from the inside with pushir release. Doors are still able to locked from the outside. 2. Doors in working order and disengaged on 10/31/2023, ide in 2567. Audits will be conduct weekly for two weeks and ther monthly for 3 months to ensure doors work correctly. 3. Results of initial as well as ongoing audits will be reviewed monthly via the QAPI process three months.	Initial AOC: 10/31/2023 enable ag door be entified ded

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See Instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING			10/0	3/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	being met. In addition electrical locks that for upon loss of power to protected by a super system and the locked complete smoke detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2. DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delinstatled in accordance permitted on door accordinary hazard conthroughout by an apfire detection system automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2. ACCESS-CONTRO ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Finstalled in accordance mitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2. ELEVATOR LOBBY ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit accordance with 7.3 door assemblles in by an approved, su detection system all automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2. This REQUIREMENTS	n, the locks must be all safely so as to release of the device; the building is vised automatic sprinkler and space is protected by a section system (or is at an attended location ace); and both the sprinkler are arranged to unlock the in. 2.5.2, TIA 12-4 LOCKING ayed-egress locking systems are with 7.2.1.8.1 shall be assemblies serving low and tents in buildings protected proved, supervised automatic in or an approved, supervised system. LED EGRESS LOCKING Egress Door assemblies are with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be EXIT ACCESS LOCKING access door locking in 2.1.6.3 shall be permitted on buildings protected throughout pervised automatic fire and an approved, supervised system.	К	222			heat Page 2

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 05 - BUILDING 05			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING		<u> </u>	10,	/03/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	provider failed to provide required at three rand (west resident corridor exit, and east dining at 1. Observation on 10/2 the exit door at the we corridor was equipped hardware that preven door by applying force of egress revealed the sound but would not at the required irreversit door did not initiate. 2. Observation on 10/2 the exit door at the exit door at the exception was equipped hardware that preven door by applying force of egress revealed the sound but would not at the release device for the required irreversit for the required irreversit.	ride egress doors as flomly observed locations or exit, east resident corridor exit). Findings include: 73/23 at 12:38 p.m. revealed est end of the resident d with electrical lock ted egress. Testing of the earlie in the direction of the path eaudible signal would continue after pressing on over three seconds. Also, oble process of unlocking the resident d with electrical lock fied egress. Testing of the earlie in the direction of the path	K	2222				
	the exit door on the e was equipped with ele prevented egress. To force in the direction of revealed the audible swould not continue af device for over three irreversible process of initiate.	signal would sound but ter pressing on the release seconds. Also, the required f unlocking the door did not						
	interview with the ma	intenance director at the						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 05 435036 B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 21	CONSTRUCTION - BUILDING 05	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG K 222 Continued From page 3 same time of the above observations confirmed those conditions. He stated building five had previously been a memory unit with special		
JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 222 Continued From page 3 same time of the above observations confirmed those conditions. He stated building five had previously been a memory unit with special		10/03/2023
X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG TAG K 222 Continued From page 3 Same time of the above observations confirmed those conditions. He stated building five had previously been a memory unit with special	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET	***************************************
K 222 Continued From page 3 same time of the above observations confirmed those conditions. He stated building five had previously been a memory unit with special	ATERTOWN, SD 57201	
same time of the above observations confirmed those conditions. He stated building five had previously been a memory unit with special	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION ATE DATE
to a rehab unit. Fallure to provide egress doors as required increases the risk of death or injury due to fire. The deficiency affected one of five exit doors. Ref: 2012 NFPA 101 Section 19.2.2.2.4(3), 7.2.1.6.2(3)(a) K 712 Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and unexpected times under varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware that drills are part of established routine. Where drills are conducted between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider's fire drill procedures (inadequate number of required fire drills). Findings include: 1. Record review on 10/3/23 at 12:15 p.m. revealed there was no documentation of any third shift fire drills for quarter three (July, August, and	1. A review of fire drill records showed a nighttime fire drill was staged in the required time fran nighttime fire drill was held on 10/25/2023 at 4:15 a.m. to comwith a missed fire drill. 2. Fire drills will be reviewed monthly, as well as the require in the QAP! process. 3. Education supplied to the maintenance director regarding regulation and timing of fire dril required for the facility. The administrator conducts audits the ensure that the fire drill and shiften drill meets requirements may for six months. 4. Results of initial as well as ongoing audits will be reviewed monthly via the QAPI process three months.	ne. A 10/25/2 023 nply d shift site of onthly

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING 05 - BUILDING 05			COMPLETED			
		435036	B. WING			10/03/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR L9C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH COI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
K 712	time of the record rev findings.	intenance director at the riew confirmed those ne potential to affect 100% of	K	12					

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING 10703 10/06/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 S MAPLE ST JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 10/3/23 through 10/6/23. Jenkin's Living Center was found not in compliance with the following requirements: \$294 and \$296. S 294 1. Written menus reviewed and S 294 44:73:07:09 Written Menus 4. AOC: signature completed on 10/25/2023. 11/2/2023 Any regular and therapeutic menu, including 2. The facility's dietician will continuously review menus with the therapeutic diet menu extensions for all diets dietary manager and complete the served in the facility, shall be written, prepared, and served as prescribed by each resident's annual signature when required. physician, physician assistant, nurse practitioner, Education provided by the or qualified dietitian. Each planned menu shall be administrator to a dietician and approved, signed, and dated by the dietitian for dietary manager on the regulation each facility. Any menu changes from month to that menus will need to be signed on month shall be reviewed by the dietitian and each an annual basis and that this will be menu shall be reviewed and approved by the monitored via the QAPI process. dietitian at least annually if applicable. Each Every six months, the dietician will menu as served shall meet the nutritional needs audit menus to ensure they have of the residents in accordance with the been signed at least annually. physician's, physician assistant's, or nurse practitioner's orders and the Dietary Guidelines for Americans, 2010. A record of each menu as served shall be filed and retained for 30 days. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to ensure the registered dietician (RD) D had reviewed, approved, and signed the menus annually, Findings include: 1. Review of the provider's current menus revealed they had not been approved, signed, or dated by RD D. Interview on 10/6/23 at 12:41 p.m. with food TITLE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE 3 U

NOV 02 2023

SD DOH-OLC

President / CEO

KBBV11

South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 10703 10/06/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 S MAPI F ST JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S 294 Continued From page 1 S 294 service supervisor E regarding the menus revealed: *RD D had been employed by the facility for several years. *She confirmed RD D had not signed the current *The last documented menus with signatures was April 2019. *They reviewed the menus together on an ongoing basis. *It was a subject she had spoken with RD D but she thought it had fallen through the cracks. Interview on 10/6/23 at 3:20 p.m. with RD D regarding menus revealed: *The food service supervisor reviewed the menus with her. *She confirmed April 2019 had been the last time the menus had been signed by her. *She was unaware the menus were to have been reviewed and signed each year. *She agreed that without the signature there was no documentation to prove the menus had been 1. Review of survey findings staff reviewed and approved. members had ServSafe Food Protection Program certificate but 5. AOC: S 296 \$ 296 44:73:07:11 Director of Dietetic Services had a lapse where it was not 11/7/2023 renewed for the year 2023. The A full time dietary manager who is responsible to dietary manager registered for the the administrator shall direct the dietetic services. course on 10/10/203. One of the Any dietary manager that has not completed a facility cooks registered for the Dietary Manager's course, approved by the course on 10/26/2023. Dietician will Association of Nutrition & Foodservice be proctored and registered for exam Professionals, shall enroll in a course within 90 on 11/2/2023. days of the hire date and complete the course 2. The facility's dietician and dietary within 18 months. The dietary manager and at manager will acquire a ServSafe least one cook must shall successfully complete Food Protection Program certificate and possess a current certificate from a ServSafe to ensure the facility meets state Food Protection Program offered by various requirements for regulation. retailers or the Certified Food Protection

South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING 10703 10/06/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 S MAPLE ST JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 2 S 296 Education is given by administrator to dieticians and dietary Professional's Sanitation Course offered by the managers on the requirement for at Association of Nutrition & Foodservice least one manager and one cook to Professionals, or successfully completed have the ServSafe Food Protection equivalent training as determined by the Program. This certificate is to be department. Individuals seeking ServSafe recertification are only required to take the renewed annually and ensured that it national examination. The dietary manager shall is kept up to date. The administrator monitor the dietetic service to ensure that the will conduct a monthly audit to nutritional and therapeutic dietary needs for each ensure proper certification is upheld. resident are met. If the dietary manager is not a 4. Results of initial as well as dietitian, the facility shall schedule dietitian ongoing audits will be reviewed consultations onsite at least monthly. The dietitian monthly via the QAPI process for shall approve all menus, assess the nutritional three months. status of residents with problems identified in the assessment, and review and revise dietetic policies and procedures during scheduled visits. Adequate staff whose working hours are scheduled to meet the dietetic needs of the residents shall be on duty daily over a period of 12 or more hours in facilities. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, and record review, the provider failed to ensure the food service supervisor and a cook possessed a current ServSafe Food Protection Program certificate. Findings include: 1. Interview on 10/6/23 at 12:41 p.m. with food service supervisor E revealed: *They had no current staff that were ServSafe certified. *Her certification and one of the cooks expired in February 2023. *They were very busy due to open dietary *She was aware that one cook and the food service supervisor should have a current ServSafe certificate.

PRINTED: 10/23/2023 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING_ 10703 10/06/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 S MAPLE ST JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX (X5) COMPLETE Ю (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 296 Continued From page 3 \$ 296 Interview on 10/6/23 at 3:20 p.m. with RD D revealed: *She expected food service supervisor E and a cook to have possessed a current ServSafe Food Protection Program certificate. *She agreed they had not followed the regulation. S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement \$ 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 10/3/23 through 10/6/23, Jenkin's Living Center was found in compliance.